FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-25-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101496423

1.13.W

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

/ IRADEMARKS UNLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Merger	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Barden E. Stevenot	Mark it additional rathes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07112000	
Formerly		
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on California	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Stevenot Winery and Im	ports, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2690 San Domingo Road		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Murphys	California 95247	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on California	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
/d3/2000 MTHA11 00000276 1.191576		
F0:483 40.√0 ¥F		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manage Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS WITH required cover sheet(s) information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0973

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OMD OCE 4	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Barden E. Stevenot		
Address (line 1)	2690 San Domingo Road		
Address (line 2)	Murphys, California 95247		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (209) 728-3436			
Name [Barden E. Stevenot		
Address (line 1)	2690 San Domingo Road		
Address (line 2)	Murphys, California 95247		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2191970 2221861		
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
Chahamana	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
for Conve	P. Mansuy, Attorney Eying Party July 11, 2000		
Name o	of Person Signing / / / Signature / Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Barden E. Stevenot ("Registrant"), dba Stevenot Winery, with a principal business address of 2690 San Domingo Road, Murphys, California 95247, has adopted and used the following marks:

STEVENOT which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,191,971; and SIERRA which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,221,861.

Whereas, Stevenot Winery and Imports, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal business address of 2690 San Domingo Road, Murphys, California 95247, has acquired the goodwill of the business of Registrant associated with the Marks, including the registrations, and is the successor-in-interest to that portion of business of the Registrant to which the Marks pertain pursuant to Section 10 of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. 1060.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Registrant hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the Marks apply, and the Certificates of Registration therefor.

The record of this assignment shall be entered in the records of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office.

Barden Stevenot dba Stevenot Winery

Dated: July 1, 2000

Stevenot Winery/Docs/13/Trademark Assignment/6.29.00

JEFFREY P. MANSUY

TELEPHONE: 415) 427-1040

THE FOLGER BUILDING IOI HOWARD STREET . SUITE 450 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

FACSIMILE: (415) 427-1044

July 11, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet 1.
- Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Registrations 2.
- Check in the amount of \$40 to cover the recording fee. 3.

I am the attorney for Barden E. Stevenot, the Conveying Party, and Stevenot Winery and Imports, Inc., the Receiving Party.

Please record the Assignment and when it has been recorded, please return it to:

Jeffrey P. Mansuy, Esq. 101 Howard Street, Suite 450 San Francisco, CA 94105

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

JPM:bm Encs.

Barden E. Stevenot (w/o encs.) cc: Gordon Cook (w/o encs.)

Stevenot Winery and Imports, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0976



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 19, 2000

BARDEN E. STEVENOT 2690 SAN DOMINGO ROAD MURPHYS, CALIFORNIA 95247 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF OF NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101423438

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$25 .

SONYA JOHNSON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0977